Microprocessor Supervisory
Circuit in 4-Lead SOT-143 with DSP
   ADM811/ADM812
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(RT-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ADM811 ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Reset
Threshold (V)
Temperature
Range
Ordering
Quantity
Package
Description
Package
Option
Branding
ADM811LART-REEL  4.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBV
ADM811LART-REEL7  4.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBV
ADM811LARTZ-REEL2 4.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4J
ADM811LARTZ-REEL72 4.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4J
ADM811MART-REEL  4.38  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBT
ADM811MART-REEL7  4.38  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBT
ADM811MARTZ-REEL2 4.38  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBT#
ADM811MARTZ-REEL72 4.38  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBT#
ADM811TART-REEL  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBG
ADM811TART-REEL7  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBG
ADM811TARTZ-REEL2 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBG#
ADM811TARTZ-REEL72 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBG#
ADM811-3TART-REEL  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MB3
ADM811-3TART-REEL-7  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MB3
ADM811-3TARTZ-RL2 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4E
ADM811-3TARTZ-RL72 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4E
ADM811SART-REEL  2.93  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBE
ADM811SART-REEL7  2.93  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBE
ADM811SARTZ-REEL2 2.93  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBE#
ADM811SARTZ-REEL72 2.93  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBE#
ADM811RART-REEL  2.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBB
ADM811RART-REEL7  2.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBB
ADM811RARTZ-REEL2 2.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4N
ADM811RARTZ-REEL72 2.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M4N
ADM811ZART-REEL 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBZ
ADM811ZART-REEL7 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MBZ
ADM811ZARTZ-REEL2 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6G
ADM811ZARTZ-REEL72 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6G
1 Only available in reels.
2 Z = Pb-free part, # denotes lead-free may be top or bottom marked.
ADM811/ADM812
Rev. D | Page 10 of 12
ADM812 ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Reset
Threshold (V)
Temperature
Range
Ordering
Quantity
Package
Description
Package
Option
Branding
ADM812LART-REEL  4.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCV
ADM812LART-REEL7  4.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCV
ADM812LARTZ-REEL2 4.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M5D
ADM812LARTZ-REEL72 4.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M5D
ADM812MART-REEL  4.38  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCT
ADM812MART-REEL7  4.38  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCT
ADM812MARTZ-REEL2 4.38  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6D
ADM812MARTZ-REEL72  4.38  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6D
ADM812TART-REEL  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCG
ADM812TART-REEL7  3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCG
ADM812TARTZ-REEL2 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M68
ADM812TARTZ-REEL72 3.08  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M68
ADM812SART-REEL  2.93  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCE
ADM812SART-REEL7  2.93  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCE
ADM812SARTZ-REEL2 2.93  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M67
ADM812SARTZ-REEL72 2.93  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M67
ADM812RART-REEL  2.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCB
ADM812RART-REEL7  2.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCB
ADM812RARTZ-REEL2 2.63  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6F
ADM812RARTZ-REEL72 2.63  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M6F
ADM812ZART-REEL 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCZ
ADM812ZART-REEL7 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 MCZ
ADM812ZARTZ-REEL2 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  10,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M69
ADM812ZARTZ-REEL72 2.32  –40°C to +85°C  3,000 4-Lead SOT-143 RT-4 M69
1 Only available in reels.
2 Z = Pb-free part.
   ADM811/ADM812
Rev. D | Page 11 of 12
NOTES
ADM811/ADM812
Rev. D | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00092-0-5/06(D)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	CIRCUIT INFORMATION
	RESET THRESHOLDS
	RESET OUTPUT
	MANUAL RESET
	GLITCH IMMUNITY
	INTERFACING TO OTHER DEVICES
	OUTPUT
	BENEFITS OF A VERY ACCURATE RESET THRESHOLD
	ENSURING A VALID  /RESET OUTPUT DOWN TO VCC = 0 V